
Pos. Nº Piloto                               
Navegador Auto SS1 SS2 SS3 SS4 SS5 SS6 Tempo Penal. Tempo Total Cl. Cat.

1° 1 BERTHOLDO, Ulysses             
DALMUT, Marcelo

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER EVO X

07:33,1 10:02,6 03:36,8 07:38,4 10:19,6 03:42,7 00:42:53,2 00:00:00,0 0:42:53,2 4X4 B

2° 53 DALL AGNOL, Fábio               
MORALES, Gabriel

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER Evo IX

08:10,2 10:36,2 03:50,2 07:58,1 10:48,0 04:00,1 00:45:22,8 00:00:00,0 0:45:22,8 4X4 B

3° 5 PAGLIOSA, Milton                  
PAGLIOSA, André

MITSUBISHI LANCE 
EVO VIII

08:13,4 11:33,6 04:16,6 07:54,4 10:53,3 03:53,6 00:46:44,9 00:00:00,0 0:46:44,9 4X4 B

4° 48 MALUCELLI, Ricardo             
BORDIN, Giovani

Peugeot 207 08:45,7 11:12,1 04:01,8 08:31,3 11:33,5 04:13,7 00:48:18,1 00:00:00,0 0:48:18,1 207 B

5° 3 PIMENTA III, Dimas             
KONIG, Rodrigo

Peugeot 207 09:00,2 11:20,3 04:07,4 08:55,8 11:35,9 04:17,5 00:49:17,1 00:00:00,0 0:49:17,1 207 B

6° 44 GENOIN, Toninho                  
BROERING, Sidinei

Peugeot 206 08:32,8 11:13,2 04:10,1 09:16,2 11:47,4 04:11,5 00:49:21,2 00:00:10,0 0:49:31,2 4X2 B

7° 11 SANTOS, Ilo Diehl dos                      
"SONECA", Eduardo da Silva

MITSUBISHI 
LANCER Evo X R4

09:02,4 11:16,8 04:21,6 08:22,6 12:32,1 04:22,7 00:49:58,2 00:00:00,0 0:49:58,2 4X4 B

8° 913 CARMINATTI, Wanderlei         
GIACOMEL, Robson

GM Celta 09:13,5 12:04,5 04:16,1 08:34,0 11:52,9 04:21,6 00:50:22,6 00:00:00,0 0:50:22,6 4X2 B

9° A11 CARBONERA, Evandro C.     
GRACIOLI, Juliano

Fiat Palio 09:32,7 11:40,5 04:22,7 09:14,2 11:57,8 04:19,3 00:51:07,2 00:00:00,0 0:51:07,2 4X2S B

10° 8 TEDESCO, Luis                       
FURTADO, Rafael

Fiat Palio 09:35,3 11:57,3 04:16,0 09:35,9 11:51,3 04:20,2 00:51:36,0 00:00:00,0 0:51:36,0 4X2S B

11° 94 MALUCELLI, Marco               
TROMBINI, Guilherme

Peugeot 206 09:15,4 11:44,6 04:14,8 10:46,6 12:14,9 04:32,0 00:52:48,3 00:00:00,0 0:52:48,3 4X2 B

12° 17 GOULIN, Marlon Fabiano       
SOUZA, Maicol

Peugeot 207 09:49,1 12:23,9 04:40,1 09:22,0 12:32,4 04:41,9 00:53:29,4 00:00:00,0 0:53:29,4 207 B

13° 47 LOPES, Rafael                       
RIBEIRO, João Victor       

Peugeot 207 09:42,6 12:44,3 04:32,7 09:32,6 13:13,1 04:34,9 00:54:20,2 00:00:00,0 0:54:20,2 207 B

14° 27 BERTAGNA, Ivan                    
TORRES, Camila Oliveira

Fiat Palio 10:01,2 12:37,3 04:44,5 09:54,4 12:42,1 04:38,6 00:54:38,1 00:00:00,0 0:54:38,1 4X2 B

15° 7 MAESTRELLI, Sandro           
FERRO, Julimar

Peugeot 206 09:41,7 12:40,7 04:36,4 10:04,5 13:04,5 04:32,3 00:54:40,1 00:00:00,0 0:54:40,1 4X2 B

16° 95 BARROS, Eduardo                
MACHADO, Rodrigo

Peugeot 207 10:46,7 13:28,9 04:49,7 10:00,2 13:13,0 04:46,4 00:58:14,9 00:01:10,0 0:59:24,9 4X2S B

17° 25 PIMENTEL, Jean                   
OSTERNACK, Thiago

Peugeot 206 09:26,7 22:15,9 05:04,2 09:33,3 12:33,1 04:32,7 01:03:45,9 00:00:20,0 1:04:05,9 4X2 B

N/C 70 BORGES, Cristiano Dutra        
FILIPON, Marcelo

Renault Clio 10:50,0 12:53,4 04:41,4 10:17,8 13:14,7 00:51:57,3 00:00:00,0 0:51:57,3 4X3 B

N/C 937 CASAROTTO, Cleberson        
CASAROTTO, Cleiton

GM Celta 09:35,6 12:01,1 04:22,1 09:00,5 33:24,8 01:08:24,1 00:00:00,0 1:08:24,1 4X4 B

N/C 90 MELLO, Rodrigo                        
EURICO, Pedro

Peugeot 207 09:07,8 11:09,8 04:05,8 20:36,0 00:44:59,4 00:00:00,0 0:44:59,4 207 B

N/C 925 MOCELLIN, Tiago A.             
ANZILIERO, Vinicius

GM Celta 08:47,4 11:20,8 04:03,1 08:35,5 00:32:46,8 00:00:00,0 0:32:46,8 4X2 B

N/C 2 SARTORI, Juliano                 
SARTORI, Rafael Augusto

MITSUBISHI LANCE 
EVO IX

07:46,9 10:06,2 03:35,2 07:54,2 00:29:22,5 00:00:00,0 0:29:22,5 4X4 B

N/C 12 CELESTINO, Marcos R.                    
PEREIRA, Sérgio Tarcisio

VW Gol 08:57,2 11:23,2 08:06,6 00:28:27,0 00:00:00,0 0:28:27,0 4X4 B
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